
Promise Scholarship Community Service Opportunities 
Promise Scholarship students may complete Community Service hours at other sites but they must first 

 be approved by the Promise Scholarship Director. For each year of funding from the Michigan City Promise Scholarship, 
students must complete 40 hours of community service.  

 
Please contact Janet Beutner at 219-873-1400  Ext. 2002  or jbeutner@emichigancity.com  

 

Organization Contact Person Contact Information Job Description 
Arise and Shine 
Food & Outreach 
Center 

Alisa Burks-
Simmons 
 

akisa@ariseandshinefaoc.com 
219-221-2111 
 

Assist in Food Prep/Pick Up and in 
Outreach Center 

Barker Mansion Michele Gustin Events Director 
219-873-1520 
events@barkermansion.org 

Call for current volunteer opportunities 

Boys & Girls Club-
Michigan City 
 

Michelle Shirk 219-873-2298 Call for current volunteer opportunities 

Downtown 
Emergency Soup 
Kitchen  

Erik Tannehill  cheferiktannehill@gmail.com Helping with Food Prep/ 
Food Dstribution 

Fried’s Cat Shelter 
 
 

Call for contact 219-874-6932 
509 IN-212 Michigan City 

Call for current volunteer opportunities 

Friendship 
Gardens 
 

Muffy Srinivasan info@friendshipgardens.org or 219.878.9885 Opportunities in Garden or Office 

Lubeznik Center 
for the Arts 
 

Janet Bloch 
Executive Director 

101 W. 2nd St., M 
219-874-4900 x 201 
www.lubeznikcenter.org 

Call for current volunteer opportunities 

Meals on Wheels Cheryl Daurer 
 

cdaurer@laportecountymealsonwheels.org 
219-872-9117 phone 
 

Volunteer hours can be earned cleaning our 
meal transport cases, delivering meals (over 
18 with background check and use own 
car), making cards for clients, working at 
fundraisers  

Michiana Humane 
Society 
 

Volunteer 
Coordinator 

219-872-4499 Call for current volunteer opportunities 

Michigan City Area 
Schools 
 

Betsy Kohn 219-873-2000 Ext 8365 
bkohn@mcas.k12.in.us 

Helping with inventory, filing, and other 
office tasks 



Michigan City 
Athletic Dept.  
 

Craig Shaman 219-873-2043 
cshaman@mcas.k12.in.us 

Call to ask for current opportunities 
(must be at events in M.C.) 

Michigan City 
Events 
 

Terry Greetham 219-873-1400  Ext 2003 Assist with City Events  

Michigan City Park 
Department 

Ed Shinn 
 
 

219-873-1400  Ext 2040 Call for current opportunities with the Park 
Department 

M.C. Park Dept 
 

Ashley Kohler  
8U Director for MC 
Baseball  

ashley.kohler5@gmail.com Contact to help with games for the 8 and 
Under Summer Leagues 

Monday Mornings 
Beach Clean-up 

Follow FB Posts  Check their FB page for times/details Beach clean-up during the summer but also 
other clean-ups throughout the year 

MC Washington 
Park Zoo 
 

Jamie Huss 
 Zoo Director 

219-873-1510 or email 
jhuss@emichigancity.com 

Answering phones- 
Zoo Assistant – Food Prep 

MCAS Safe Harbor Brenda 
Johnstone 
Interim Program 
Coordinator 

219-873-2026 x8750 
bjohnstone@mcas.k12.in.us 
 

Assist with after school programs for 
elementary school students 

Michigan City 
Public Library 
 

Jessica Hoffmaster 219-873-3043   Call for current volunteer opportunities  

NWI Clean-up 
Corp 
 

Daisy Lee Daisyvb33@gmail.com 
 

During the summer- Wed 8:30-10:30am 
Contact Daisy or check FB page for weekly 
site- FB at NWI Clean-up Corps 

PADS Interfaith 
Community 
 

Harrison Holtkamp 219-276-7582 
1001 W. 8th Street 

Assist with Shelter, Food Storage Area  

Salvation Army Jenilee Haynes 
Peterson  
 

Crystal Parker – 
Office Manager 

JenileeHaynesPeterson@usc.salvationarmy.org 
 

Phone: 219-874-6885 Cell 219-299-4963  
crystal.parker@usc.salvationarmy.org 
 

Assist in Food Pantry & Filling Grocery 
Orders 
 

Bell Ringing in November & December 

Visit Michigan City 
LaPorte 

Dale Cooper 
 
Scott Miller 

219-872-5055  Ext 317 
 
Scott@michigancitylaporte.com   

Assist with events in Michigan CIty 

YMCA – Michigan 
City 

Kathy Workman 219-221-4055 Call for current volunteer opportunities 

 


